

Republic of the Philippines  
Department of Justice  
**BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS**  
**SAN RAMON PRISON AND PENAL FARM**  
Zamboanga City

**Request for Quotation**

The *San Ramon Prison and Penal Farm*, through its Bids and Awards Committee, request your lowest quotation of **Repair and Expansion of the Existing Pharmacy**

No./ Item	ITEM DESCRIPTION/SCOPE OF WORK			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	LOT 1	Unit	Qty.		
	<b>CONCRETE, CARPENTRY, MASONRY &amp; TILES WORK</b>				
	1. WALL FOOTING				
	2. COLUMN FOOTING				
	3. COLUMNS				
	4. ERECTING OF CHB WALLS				
	5. CEMENT PLASTERING AND CONCRETE FINISHING				
	6. SEPTIC TANK CONSTRUCTION & CHB PRODUCTION				
	7. INTERIOR CEILING				
	<b>MATERIALS:</b>				
1	PORTLAND CEMENT, 40KG	BAGS	100	280.00	28,000.00
2	DEFORMED BAR 10MMΦ	PCS	40	210.00	8,400.00
3	DEFORMED BAR 12MMΦ	PCS	20	285.00	5,700.00
4	GOOD LUMBER 2" X 2" X 12"	BD.FT	120	55.00	6,600.00
5	ORDINARY PLYWOOD 1/4" X 4' X 8'	PCS	15	455.00	6,825.00
6	ORDINARY PLYWOOD 3/4" X 4' X 8'	PCS	2	1850.00	3,700.00
7	CW NAILS 4"	KGS	10	75.00	750.00
8	CW NAILS 3"	KGS	10	75.00	750.00
9	CONCRETE NAILS 4"	KGS	5	90.00	450.00
10	G.I TIE WIRE #16	KGS	10	90.00	900.00
11	GRANITE TILES 0.60M X 0.60, GLAZED	PCS	95	225.00	21,375.00
12	CERAMIC TILES, 0.30M X 0.30M, UNGLAZED	PCS	100	60.00	6,000.00
13	PVC FLUSH DOOR 0.60MX2.10 W/ DOOR KNOB & HINGES	SET	1	2750.00	2,750.00
				<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>92,200.00</b>
	<b>LOT 2</b>				
	<b>ROOFING AND STEEL WORKS</b>				
	SCOPE OF WORKS:				
	1. SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF COLOUR ROOFING SHEETS ENTIRE ROOF				
	2. SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF BENDED ACCESSORIES LIKE; WALL FLASHING, END FLASHING AND GUTTER				
	3. FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF STEEL TRUSSES AND C-PURLINS				
	<b>MATERIALS:</b>				
1	CORRUGATED SHEETS G-26, 3'X12'	PCS	30	750.00	22,500.00
2	ORDINARY PLAIN SHEETS	PCS	5	385.00	1,925.00
3	ROOFING NAILS 2 1/2"	KGS	10	90.00	900.00
4	BOLT HEX SCREW 5/8"X6"	PCS	6	150.00	900.00
5	WOOD SCREW 1/4" X 1 1/2"	PCS	50	10.00	500.00
	<b>FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF STEEL TRUSSES &amp; C-PURLINS</b>				
6	ANGLE BAR 5mm X 1" X 1"	PCS	20	710.00	14,200.00
7	C-PURLINS 1.0mm X 2" X 3"	PCS	30	485.00	14,550.00
8	ANGLE BAR 5mm X 1 1/2" X 1 1/2"	PCS	10	1150.00	11,500.00
9	WELDING ROD N6012	KGS	20	160.00	3,200.00
				<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>70,175.00</b>
	<b>LOT 3</b>				
	<b>PAINTING WORKS</b>				
	SCOPE OF WORKS:				
	1. PAINTING OF ALL MASONRY EXPOSED SURFACES				
	2. PAINTING OF ALL WOODEN EXPOSED SURFACES				
	3. PAINTING OF ALL EXISTING MASONRY & METAL EXPOSED SURFACES				
	<b>MATERIALS:</b>				
1	CONCRETE PRIMER AND SEALER	GALS	2	750.00	1,500.00
2	GLOSS LATEX PAINT (WHITE)	GALS	2	750.00	1,500.00
3	ROOFGUARD PAINT (GREEN)	GALS	2	750.00	1,500.00
4	QUICK DRYING ENAMEL (GREEN)	GALS	2	750.00	1,500.00
5	METAL PRIMER RED OXIDE	BOX	1	1750.00	1,750.00
6	SILICON SEALANT	TUBES	5	315.00	1,575.00
7	PAINT THINNER	BOX	1	1850.00	1,850.00
8	PAINT ROLLER 8" W/TRAY	SETS	2	120.00	240.00



9	PAINT BRUSH 4"	PCS	5	80.00	400.00
10	PAINT BRUSH 2"	PCS	5	65.00	325.00
				<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>12,140.00</b>
<b>LOT 4</b>					
<b>ELECTRICAL WORKS</b>					
SCOPE OF WORKS:					
1. SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL WIRES AND CABLES					
2. SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LIGHTING FIXTURES AND SWITCHES					
3. SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF CONV. OUTLETS AND TAP TO EXISTING POWERLINE					
<b>MATERIALS:</b>					
1	TW CU. WIRE #12	BOX	1	4000.00	4,000.00
2	RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES W/ 18w LED LAMP DAYLIGHT	PCS	5	750.00	3,750.00
3	UNIVERSAL WITH DUPLEX RECEPTYACLE, FLUSH TYPE	PCS	4	220.00	880.00
4	2-GANG SWITCH, FLUSH TYPE WITH LED INDICATOR	PCS	2	220.00	440.00
5	1-GANG SWITCH, FLUSH TYPE WITH LED INDICATOR	PCS	2	180.00	360.00
6	ACU OUTLET	PCS	2	250.00	500.00
7	PVC UTILITY BOX 4" X 2"	PCS	10	45.00	450.00
8	PVC JUNCTION BOX WITH COVER	PCS	10	50.00	500.00
9	FLEXIBLE CONDUIT 1/2"	MTRS	50	22.00	1,100.00
10	ELECTRICAL TAPE, BIG	ROLL	2	45.00	90.00
				<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>12,070.00</b>
<b>LOT 5</b>					
<b>PLUMBING WORKS</b>					
SCOPE OF WORKS:					
1. SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF WATER PIPELINE SYSTEM					
2. SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF WASTEWATER AND STORM DRAINAGE PIPELINE SYSTEM					
APPURTENANCES					
COUNTER SINKS					
1	WATER CLOSET WITH COMPLETE ACCESSORIES	SET	1	6500.00	6,500.00
2	FLOOR DRAIN 4"	PC	1	350.00	350.00
3	SANITARY PIPE S-1000 4" φ	PCS	2	1000.00	2,000.00
4	SANITARY PIPE S-1000 2" φ	PCS	3	350.00	1,050.00
5	SANITARY ELBOW 4" φ X 90°	PCS	4	150.00	600.00
6	SANITARY ELBOW 2" φ X 90°	PCS	5	60.00	300.00
7	SANITARY TEE REDUCER 4" X 2"	PCS	3	280.00	840.00
8	SDR HOSE 1/2" φ	MTRS	20	20.00	400.00
9	SDR ELBOW 1/2"	PCS	4	120.00	480.00
10	SDR TEE 1/2"	PCS	3	120.00	360.00
11	SDR COUPLING 1/2"	PCS	3	100.00	300.00
12	G.I FAUCET 1/2"	PCS	2	350.00	700.00
13	TEPLON 1"	ROLLS	2	40.00	80.00
				<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>13,960.00</b>
<b>LOT 6</b>					
<b>DOOR AND WINDOWS WORKS</b>					
SCOPE OF WORKS:					
1. SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SLIDING ALUMINUM DOOR USING 1/4" DARK GRAY GLASS WITH JAMB AND ANALOK FRAMING					
<b>MATERIALS:</b>					
1	SLIDING ALUMINUM DOOR USING 1/4" DARK GRAY GLASS W/ JAMB AND ANALOK FRAMING 1.20m X 1.20M	SETS	2	7000.00	14,000.00
2	SLIDING ALUMINUM DOOR USING 1/4" DARK GRAY GLASS W/ JAMB AND ANALOK FRAMING 1.20m X 1.80M	SETS	1	9500.00	9,500.00
3	PACTH FITTING DOOR 080M X 2.10m	SETS	3	9500.00	28,500.00
				<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>52,000.00</b>
				<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>	<b>252,545.00</b>

### Terms and Conditions

- a) Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form.
- b) Price quotation must be valid for a period of One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days from the date of submission.
- c) Price quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine peso shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable.
- d) Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the ABC shall be rejected.
- e) Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation (for goods and infrastructure) or, the highest rated offer (for consulting services) which complies with the minimum technical specification and terms and conditions stated herein.
- f) Any alterations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initiated by you or any of your duly authorized representative/s.
- g) The item/s shall be delivered within fifteen (15) calendar days from receipt of approved purchase order/Notice to Proceed.

- h) The San Ramon Prison and Penal Farm shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical specifications.
- i) Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.001%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The San Ramon Prison and Penal Farm, shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.
- j) Bidders shall submit other **LEGAL TECHNICAL AND FINANCIAL** documents as may be required by the BAC once declared the **LOWEST CALCULATED QUOTATION (LCQ)**.
- k) Late submission of RFQ shall not be accepted.

**BIDDERS STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS.**

Interested suppliers may obtain further information from BAC Secretariat Office, San Ramon Prison and Penal Farm, Zamboanga City and during 8:00 am to 5:00 pm, Monday, Tuesday, Thursday & Friday, and 8:00 am to 12:00 noon Wednesday.


Bid Tender Forms may be obtained by interested suppliers on **January 06-11, 2021** from the address below.

Please submit your quotations on or before **January 11, 2021** at 2:30PM at the Supply Office, San Ramon Prison and Penal Farm, Zamboanga City at which the Bid Tender Forms will be opened.

The *San Ramon Prison and Penal Farm* reserves the right to accept or reject any price offer at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected supplier or suppliers.

For further information, please refer to:

***BAC SECRETARIAT OFFICE  
SAN RAMON PRISON AND PENAL FARM  
ZAMBOANGA CITY  
Tel. No. (09173930763)***

  
**CTSINSP EVANGELINE C ORPIANO**  
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee  
San Ramon Prison and Penal Farm